Engine Index (Digit 5)

Index Displacement (Liter)
= 1.7
= 2.0
= 1.7
= 2.0

Transmission Index (Digit 6)

Index
4= 5-speed transmission

Chassis number and component code

1. Chassis Number 47 |
Type series
2. Engine Numbers Engine type 022 — 1.7 liter

Engine type 039 — 2.0 liter

3. Transmission Numbers Transmission type 914/12

Output (DIN HP)
80
95
72
95

32

Model year

02 =1970
12=1971
22=1972
32=1973

USA, excluding California
USA, excluding California
California only
California only

900 001

Consecutive number

Code letter EA 0057 001 = USA, excluding California

EB 0000 001 = California {72 DIN HP)

Code letter GA 0000 001 = USA (95 DIN HP)

Code letter HA 0051 316 = 5-speed manual transmission

....... = b-speed manual transmission

with limited slip differential



