Engine Index (Digit 5)

Index	Displacement (Liter)	Output (DIN HP)	
3 =	_ 1.7	80 USA, excluding Califo	
4 =	2.0	95	USA, excluding California
5 =	1.7	72	California only
6 =	2.0	95	California only
Transmississ In In 15 (D)			•

Transmission Index (Digit 6)

Index

4 = 5-speed transmission

Chassis number and component code

1. Chassis Number	47 .	32	900 001
	Type series	Model year 02 = 1970 12 = 1971 22 = 1972 32 = 1973	Consecutive number
2. Engine Numbers	Engine type 022 – 1.7 liter	Code letter	EA 0057 001 = USA, excluding California EB 0000 001 = California (72 DIN HP)
	Engine type 039 – 2.0 liter	Code letter	GA 0000 001 = USA (95 DIN HP)
3. Transmission Numbers	Transmission type 914/12	Code letter	HA 0051 316 = 5-speed manual transmission HB = 5-speed manual transmission with limited slip differential